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FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

CASE NAME 

In the Matter of GTCR BC Holdings, LLC and Surmodics, Inc. 

FILE/DOCKET NUMBER 

9440 

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) entering in the above 
proceeding the appearance of 

counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below) 

counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

✖ counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone number of each 
counsel or representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding, 

Ian R. Conner 
Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 637-2200 
Email: ian.conner@lw.com 

2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES) 
Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons, partnerships, 
corporations, or associations on whose behalf this Notice of Appearance 
is being filed. 

GTCR LLC 
300 N. LaSalle St., Suite 5600 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
(312) 382-2200 

GTCR BC Holdings, LLC 
300 N. LaSalle St., Suite 5600 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
(312) 382-2200 

3. ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

4. SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL 
/s/ Ian R. Conner 

5. DATE SIGNED 
09/24/2025 

Federal Trade CommissionReturn this form to: 
Room H-113 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 

FTC Form 232 (rev. 7/11) 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

GTCR LLC, 
a limited liability corporation, 

GTCR BC HOLDINGS, LLC, 
a limited liability corporation, and 

SURMODICS, INC., 
a corporation 

Docket No. 9440 

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 

Pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission 

as a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia (Bar No. 979696). As requested by 16 C.F.R. 

§ 4.1(d), I further state that I am a member of good standing within the legal profession. 

Dated: September 24, 2025 /s/ Ian Conner 
Ian Conner (D.C. Bar 979696) 
Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 637-2200 
Email: ian.conner@lw.com 

mailto:ian.conner@lw.com


 

 

 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION | OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | FILED 09/24/2025 OSCAR NO. 614145 -PAGE Page 3 of 5 * PUBLIC * 

PUBLIC 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 24, 2025, I filed the foregoing document electronically 
using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable Jay L. Himes 
Office of Administrative Law Judges 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
OALJ@ftc.gov 

I also certify that I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to: 

Paul Saint-Antoine 
Email: paul.saint-antoine@faegredrinker.com  
Joanna C. Lewers 
Email: Joanna.lewers@faegredrinker.com 
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
One Logan Square, Suite 2000 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel: (215) 988-2990 

Joshua P. Mahoney 
Email: josh.mahoney@faegredrinker.com 
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
320 South Canal Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60606-5707 
Tel: (312) 212-6520 

Jonathan H. Todt 
Email: jonathan.todt@faegredrinker.com  
Matthew R. Lechner 
Email: matthew.lechner@faegredrinker.com 
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1500 K Street, Suite 1100 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Tel: (202) 230-5823 
Tel: (202) 230-5222 

Maia Perez 
Email: mperez@ftc.gov 
R. Tyler Sanborn 
Email: rsanborn@ftc.gov 
Yan Gao 
Email: ygao@ftc.gov 
Jessica Weiner 
Email: jweiner@ftc.gov 
William Molloy Macci 
Email: wmacci@ftc.gov 
Lily Verbeck 
Email: lverbeck@ftc.gov 
Leonardo Chingcuanco 
Email: lchingcuanco@ftc.gov 
Dylan G. Brown 
Email: dbrown4@ftc.gov 
Elizabeth Klinger 
Email: eklinger@ftc.gov 
Evelyn Hopkins 
Email: ehopkins1@ftc.gov 
Liliana P. Vargas 
Email: lvargas@ftc.gov 
Lauren Gaskin 
Email: lgaskin@ftc.gov 
James Weiss 

mailto:lgaskin@ftc.gov
mailto:lvargas@ftc.gov
mailto:ehopkins1@ftc.gov
mailto:eklinger@ftc.gov
mailto:dbrown4@ftc.gov
mailto:lchingcuanco@ftc.gov
mailto:lverbeck@ftc.gov
mailto:wmacci@ftc.gov
mailto:jweiner@ftc.gov
mailto:ygao@ftc.gov
mailto:rsanborn@ftc.gov
mailto:mperez@ftc.gov
mailto:matthew.lechner@faegredrinker.com
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mailto:josh.mahoney@faegredrinker.com
mailto:Joanna.lewers@faegredrinker.com
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Counsel for Surmodics, Inc. 

Daniel P. Culley 
Email: dculley@cgsh.com 
D. Bruce Hoffman 
Email: bhoffman@cgsh.com 
Blair W. Matthews 
Email: bmatthews@cgsh.com 
Gabriel J. Lazarus 
Email: glazarus@cgsh.com 
Matthew I. Bachrack 
Email: mbachrack@cgsh.com 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
2112 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
Tel: (202) 974-1593 

Heather Nyong'o 
Email: hnyongo@cgsh.com 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
650 California St. 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
415-796-4400 

Colin Herd 
Email: colin.herd@kirkland.com  
Dan Zach 
Email: Dan.Zach@kirkland.com 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
212-341-7741 

Matt Reilly  
Email: matt.reilly@kirkland.com 
Richard Cunningham 
Email: rich.cunningham@kirkland.com 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, 
Washington, DC 20004 
202-389-5041 

Counsel for GTCR BC Holdings, LLC  
Counsel for GTCR, LLC 

Email: jweiss@ftc.gov 
Nicholas Widnell 
Email: nwidnell@ftc.gov 
William Segal 
Email: wsegal@ftc.gov 
Jacob Danziger 
Email: jdanziger@ftc.gov 
U.S. Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 322-8971 

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 
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/s/ Ian R. Conner 
Ian R. Conner 
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